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SYNTHETIC

TURF-TAPE
Technical Data Sheet

TURF SEAM TAPE FABRIC

NOTICE TO PURCHASER: All statements, technical information, and recommendations set forth herein are based on tests 
which Chemical Concepts believes to be reliable.  However Chemical Concepts does not guarantee their accuracy or 
completeness.  The buyer should conduct its own tests of this product before use to determine proper preparation technique 
and suitability for purposed application.

CHEMICAL CONCEPTS DISCLAIMS ALL OTHER WARRANTIES EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED INCLUDING THE 
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.  THE BUYER’S SOLE 
REMEDY FOR NON COMPLIANCE WITH THIS WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF THE 
PRODUCT OR REFUND OF THE BUYER’S PURCHASE PRICE.

IN NO CASE WILL CHEMICAL CONCEPTS BE LIABLE FOR DIRECT,
CONSEQUESTIAL, ECONOMIC, OR OTHER DAMAGES. 

TYPICAL PHYSICALPROPERTIES

BASIS WEIGHT
THICKNESS
GRAB STRENGTH MD
GRAB STRENGTH CD
TRAP TEAR MD
TRAP TEAR CD
COLOR
COATING

VALUE

170
0.018
196
164
31
32
GREY OR WHITE
1.5 mil PE

UNITS

GSM
inches
lbf
lbf
lbf
lbf

TEST METHOD

ASTM D 3776
ASTM D 1777-96
ASTM D 5034-95
ASTM D 5034-95
ASTM D 5587-07
ASTM D 5587-07

The above are typical properties and given for information purposes only.
Primary application is intended for seaming synthetic turf.

Seam tape can be slit to any width up to 60”.


