

## TURF-TAPE Technical Data Sheet SYNTHETIC TURF SEAM TAPE FABRIC

TYPICAL PHYSICALPROPERTIES	VALUE	UNITS	TEST METHOD
BASIS WEIGHT	170	GSM	ASTM D 3776
THICKNESS	0.018	inches	ASTM D 1777-96
GRAB STRENGTH MD	196	lbf	ASTM D 5034-95
GRAB STRENGTH CD	164	lbf	ASTM D 5034-95
TRAP TEAR MD	31	lbf	ASTM D 5587-07
TRAP TEAR CD	32	lbf	ASTM D 5587-07
COLOR	GREY OR WHITE		
COATING	1.5 mil PE		

Synthetic Turf Council

The above are typical properties and given for information purposes only.

Primary application is intended for seaming synthetic turf.

Seam tape can be slit to any width up to 60".

**NOTICE TO PURCHASER:** All statements, technical information, and recommendations set forth herein are based on tests which Chemical Concepts believes to be reliable. However Chemical Concepts does not guarantee their accuracy or completeness. The buyer should conduct its own tests of this product before use to determine proper preparation technique and suitability for purposed application.

CHEMICAL CONCEPTS DISCLAIMS ALL OTHER WARRANTIES EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED INCLUDING THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THE BUYER'S SOLE REMEDY FOR NON COMPLIANCE WITH THIS WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF THE PRODUCT OR REFUND OF THE BUYER'S PURCHASE PRICE.

IN NO CASE WILL CHEMICAL CONCEPTS BE LIABLE FOR DIRECT, CONSEQUESTIAL, ECONOMIC, OR OTHER DAMAGES.

